Portm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LAPOINTE, Paul-Philippe	Name: Groupe Fordia Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 05/03/2007	Street Address: 2710, de Miniac
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: St-Laurent
Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebec
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: H4S 1K9
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Modocument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/795,029 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Louis Tossier	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
***	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: C.P. 54029	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; Mount-Royal	8. Payment Information
State: Quebec Zip:H3P 3H4	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4228 Expiration Date 12/10
Phone Number: <u>514-990-3434</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 514-738-2158	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signaturo:	12/06/118
Signature	✓ Ďate
Louis Tessier Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
manie or r erson organig	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021092 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

LAPOINTI	E, Paul-Philip	ppe whose full	address is	
4431	CHARLEAU	MOLITREAL_	Over-cc.	42H 2K9
	·		'	•

in "Bit for Drilling a Hole" described in United States Utility Patent Application serial number 11/795, 039 filed on 50/9 filed on 50/9, by entering National phase in the Unites States of America from PCT Patent Application serial number PCT/CA2006/000053 filed on January 16, 2006

and:

WHEREAS GROUPE FORDIA INC. whose full post office address is 2710, DE MINIAC, ST-LAURENT, QUEBEC, CANADA, H4S 1K9 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Canadian Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid applications, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid applications; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute

application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorise and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

I hereby authorize and request my Patent Agent, Louis Tessier, of 1240 Beaumont, Town of Mount Royal, Quebec, Canada, H3P 3E5, to insert hereinabove the filing date and application number of the application concerned by this assignment when known.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal this

Quell Inpone

MAY 3^{RO} day of MAY 2007.

Witness name (in block letters)

Assignor: LAPOINTE, Paul-Philippe

Witness signature

2/2

PATENT REEL: 021092 FRAME: 0730